
ПОЛЕВОЙ ДЕНЬ УКРАИНЫ НА УКВ 2021

Зачет по связям внутри Украины

QSO claimed
QSO 

confirmed

QRA 

claimed

QRA 

confirmed

Score 

claimed
Final score

1  UR5AS 166 144 45 41 56 867 47 420 83%

2  UR5LX 128 109 48 45 54 620 45 756 84%

3  UT7EW 140 132 47 44 39 427 36 402 92%

4  UT2EM 68 57 40 37 38 482 35 125 91%

5  UT2UB 115 93 45 38 39 168 33 398 85%

6  UX2QL/P 134 103 35 31 40 012 30 375 76%

7  UT8AL 83 73 34 32 32 667 29 819 91%

8  UR5HVR/P 130 112 37 35 32 304 27 103 84%

9  UR4UBI 109 76 43 33 38 405 25 868 67%

10  UT5VD 99 90 36 36 24 173 22 395 93%

11  UX0QQ/P 60 47 16 14 27 942 21 936 79%

12  UR8GZ 81 74 25 25 23 616 21 521 91%

13  UR3VCD/P 109 96 27 26 23 990 20 777 87%

14  UT8LE 87 77 33 33 22 759 20 578 90%

15  UT9UO 90 72 36 32 26 563 20 342 77%

16  UT3LL 61 52 28 27 22 757 20 099 88%

17  UR5EH/P 111 94 32 31 23 412 19 824 85%

18  UT4LA 89 76 34 32 22 720 19 758 87%

19  UR5ETN 105 95 33 30 21 859 19 620 90%

20  UR6EM 104 94 33 31 21 208 19 345 91%

21  US6EC/P 99 88 33 31 22 213 19 192 86%

22  US4QQ/P 92 80 21 21 21 477 18 894 88%

23  UT8HT 85 77 33 33 19 369 17 732 92%

24  US6IEW 62 59 24 23 17 260 17 170 99%

25  UT3QI/P 81 69 26 26 19 191 16 916 88%

26  UR4LSK 86 69 25 24 20 479 16 686 81%

27  UT5EFE 101 78 29 26 20 945 16 157 77%

28  EM8A 62 57 20 19 15 787 14 414 91%

29  UT7LK 68 59 20 19 15 846 13 593 86%

30  UR5LLW 74 60 27 24 16 805 13 551 81%

31  UT2CW 56 54 22 22 12 790 12 415 97%

32  UY9VY 33 31 14 14 13 674 12 278 90%

33  UT4QK 74 63 23 22 14 989 12 230 82%

34  US0GB 62 57 17 17 13 004 12 086 93%

35  UT8QQ 30 28 12 12 11 788 11 272 96%

36  UT8IO 50 44 16 15 11 816 10 736 91%

37  UR5TD 41 38 19 19 11 433 10 640 93%

38  UT5ESC/P 61 55 24 23 11 499 10 315 90%

39  UR0EQ 63 54 28 26 12 277 10 272 84%

40  UR7AL/P 37 34 20 17 12 036 10 074 84%

41  UR3HR 44 38 27 26 10 530 9 568 91%

42  UV8VU 47 38 26 22 12 133 9 204 76%

43  UW5EFF 76 55 24 19 14 075 9 154 65%

TOTAL
%

Single all bands

# CALL



44  UR4HD 61 44 29 24 12 574 9 143 73%

45  UT6EY 60 54 19 17 10 583 9 106 86%

46  UX2HB 64 45 27 22 13 649 9 090 67%

47  US5RCW 44 36 17 17 11 001 9 066 82%

48  UR3VKE/P 33 26 15 11 13 646 8 874 65%

49  UT0MZ 6 6 5 5 8 766 8 766 100%

50  UT2QQ 64 54 15 13 10 292 8 507 83%

51  UR4LG 52 44 19 18 9 801 8 464 86%

52  UR6ISU 46 41 15 14 9 396 8 328 89%

53  UV8IF 42 41 14 14 8 400 8 239 98%

54  UR5AGF 30 28 15 14 8 638 8 229 95%

55  UR4UOY 52 40 20 17 9 685 8 059 83%

56  UT2SW 33 28 18 17 8 925 7 045 79%

57  UR7QDO 62 51 18 17 8 546 6 889 81%

58  UT3QU 70 44 18 16 10 510 6 700 64%

59  UW2Q 45 42 15 14 6 993 6 560 94%

60  UR5TLW 37 23 17 12 9 301 6 232 67%

61  UT6UC/P 43 32 17 16 8 247 6 179 75%

62  UR4QV 47 39 12 10 7 337 6 041 82%

63  UR6EC 41 37 15 15 6 429 5 852 91%

64  US5UES 40 29 18 16 7 142 5 233 73%

65  UW5EJS/P 62 45 18 14 7 931 5 223 66%

66  UT9UR 26 25 12 12 5 272 5 214 99%

67  UT0EY 44 39 14 13 6 131 5 110 83%

68  US5LTP 32 31 12 12 5 036 5 026 100%

69  UT3WX 30 19 15 11 6 813 4 918 72%

70  UW5EIY 50 41 15 14 6 004 4 911 82%

71  UT5IL 26 22 15 15 5 402 4 799 89%

72  UT5LL 34 27 12 12 5 130 4 557 89%

73  UR0GE 32 27 10 9 5 085 4 254 84%

74  UR5EE 47 39 15 13 5 235 3 884 74%

75  UT1G 37 33 13 12 4 194 3 690 88%

76  UT5UBD 26 24 14 13 4 896 3 676 75%

77  UT7YQ 17 15 10 9 4 174 3 627 87%

78  UR5YLV 22 19 15 14 4 095 3 626 89%

79  UT2LA 31 25 13 12 4 603 3 573 78%

80  UR7QDU 38 34 12 11 4 225 3 411 81%

81  UW7EZ 28 28 11 11 3 409 3 409 100%

82  UY5YA 29 23 9 8 4 309 3 306 77%

83  UR4MCK/P 23 19 13 12 4 257 3 302 78%

84  UV3QF 36 26 9 7 4 997 3 282 66%

85  UW3QB 17 17 5 5 3 275 3 275 100%

86  UT4QV 28 24 9 8 3 921 3 141 80%

87  UR3CTU 22 14 15 12 5 524 3 037 55%

88  UR5ZHP 20 16 11 9 4 143 2 991 72%

89  US4ICG 21 17 9 9 3 152 2 826 90%

90  UR2Y 20 16 8 6 3 476 2 736 79%

91  UY5QZ 25 22 9 8 2 951 2 681 91%

92  UT3UNE 27 20 12 11 2 855 2 455 86%

93  UW1S 20 16 10 9 2 960 2 418 82%



94  US5EII 15 14 9 9 2 461 2 374 96%

95  UR5WCE 19 14 12 9 3 349 2 319 69%

96  UT2IY 20 15 7 7 2 732 2 302 84%

97  UT2EC 45 27 13 8 5 661 2 278 40%

98  UR5YAF 11 10 7 7 2 317 2 275 98%

99  UT5VX/P 15 12 11 9 2 485 2 253 91%

100  UT2UZ 19 12 10 8 2 915 2 225 76%

101  US5WU 4 4 4 4 2 212 2 212 100%

102  US0YA 19 17 9 9 2 535 2 184 86%

103  UR5ZJE 14 13 7 7 2 177 2 061 95%

104  UT4TA 17 14 10 9 2 903 2 053 71%

105  UR5TL 17 12 10 8 2 929 1 901 65%

106  UW5EHX/P 15 13 5 4 2 232 1 746 78%

107  US8IEV 13 11 6 6 2 014 1 567 78%

108  UT3UCB 25 16 7 4 4 809 1 377 29%

109  UT8EL 21 19 8 8 1 330 1 311 99%

110  UR5YCF 17 14 6 5 1 724 1 250 73%

111  UR5SEL 15 13 7 7 1 354 1 226 91%

112  US3QW 14 13 3 3 1 228 1 123 91%

113  UR5SL 15 13 7 7 1 358 1 060 78%

114  UT5EPP 20 16 7 6 1 270 993 78%

115  UT4WT 11 5 8 4 2 142 907 42%

116  UT3SO 13 9 5 4 1 359 777 57%

117  US5LRQ 7 5 6 4 1 478 630 43%

118  UR5SCD 8 8 2 2 604 604 100%

119  UR5SFL 8 8 2 2 604 604 100%

120  US5EY 15 13 7 7 602 569 95%

121  UT5DL 2 2 2 2 563 563 100%

122  UW5KW 9 3 6 3 1 937 541 28%

123  UR3ABM 10 4 9 4 4 985 479 10%

124  UR3ALC 3 2 3 2 611 409 67%

125  UV5EMH/P 8 7 2 2 332 302 91%

126  UR5FTF/P 5 1 4 1 883 295 33%

127  UR1YDD 5 5 3 3 285 285 100%

128  UW5EMC 4 3 2 2 352 276 78%

129  UY2LO 6 3 4 3 404 241 60%

130  UY2RA 1 1 1 1 235 235 100%

131  UW1WU 7 3 6 3 258 234 91%

132  UR5WDO 3 1 2 1 271 154 57%

133  UT1ZZ/P 4 2 2 2 276 132 48%

134  US5ELM 3 3 1 1 59 59 100%

135  UW5EMJ 7 3 2 1 105 45 43%

136  UR5DMM 2 2 1 1 21 21 100%

137  UR5DLL 2 1 1 1 40 20 50%

138  UR3ALL 1 0 1 0 1 0 0%

1  UR5AS 166 144 45 41 56 867 47 420 83%

2  UT2UB 115 93 45 38 39 168 33 398 85%

3  UR5LX 112 95 37 35 37 520 31 817 85%

4  UX2QL/P 134 103 35 31 40 012 30 375 76%

Single 2 bands (144+432MHz)



5  UT8AL 83 73 34 32 32 667 29 819 91%

6  UT7EW 128 120 37 34 30 825 27 800 90%

7  UR5HVR/P 130 112 37 35 32 304 27 103 84%

8  UR4UBI 109 76 43 33 38 405 25 868 67%

9  UT5VD 99 90 36 36 24 173 22 395 93%

10  UX0QQ/P 60 47 16 14 27 942 21 936 79%

11  UR8GZ 81 74 25 25 23 616 21 521 91%

12  UR3VCD/P 109 96 27 26 23 990 20 777 87%

13  UT9UO 90 72 36 32 26 563 20 342 77%

14  UR5EH/P 111 94 32 31 23 412 19 824 85%

15  UT8LE 84 74 30 30 21 969 19 788 90%

16  UT4LA 89 76 34 32 22 720 19 758 87%

17  UR5ETN 105 95 33 30 21 859 19 620 90%

18  UR6EM 104 94 33 31 21 208 19 345 91%

19  US6EC/P 99 88 33 31 22 213 19 192 86%

20  US4QQ/P 92 80 21 21 21 477 18 894 88%

21  UT8HT 85 77 33 33 19 369 17 732 92%

22  US6IEW 62 59 24 23 17 260 17 170 99%

23  UT3QI/P 81 69 26 26 19 191 16 916 88%

24  UR4LSK 86 69 25 24 20 479 16 686 81%

25  UT5EFE 101 78 29 26 20 945 16 157 77%

26  UT2EM 52 42 29 26 19 019 15 667 82%

27  EM8A 62 57 20 19 15 787 14 414 91%

28  UT7LK 68 59 20 19 15 846 13 593 86%

29  UR5LLW 74 60 27 24 16 805 13 551 81%

30  UT2CW 56 54 22 22 12 790 12 415 97%

31  UY9VY 33 31 14 14 13 674 12 278 90%

32  UT4QK 74 63 23 22 14 989 12 230 82%

33  US0GB 62 57 17 17 13 004 12 086 93%

34  UT8QQ 30 28 12 12 11 788 11 272 96%

35  UT8IO 50 44 16 15 11 816 10 736 91%

36  UR5TD 41 38 19 19 11 433 10 640 93%

37  UT5ESC/P 61 55 24 23 11 499 10 315 90%

38  UR0EQ 63 54 28 26 12 277 10 272 84%

39  UR7AL/P 37 34 20 17 12 036 10 074 84%

40  UR3HR 44 38 27 26 10 530 9 568 91%

41  UV8VU 47 38 26 22 12 133 9 204 76%

42  UW5EFF 76 55 24 19 14 075 9 154 65%

43  UR4HD 61 44 29 24 12 574 9 143 73%

44  UT6EY 60 54 19 17 10 583 9 106 86%

45  UX2HB 64 45 27 22 13 649 9 090 67%

46  US5RCW 44 36 17 17 11 001 9 066 82%

47  UT3LL 47 39 18 18 11 306 8 768 78%

48  UT2QQ 64 54 15 13 10 292 8 507 83%

49  UR4LG 52 44 19 18 9 801 8 464 86%

50  UR6ISU 46 41 15 14 9 396 8 328 89%

51  UV8IF 42 41 14 14 8 400 8 239 98%

52  UR5AGF 30 28 15 14 8 638 8 229 95%

53  UR3VKE/P 30 25 12 10 10 166 8 088 80%

54  UR4UOY 52 40 20 17 9 685 8 059 83%



55  UT2SW 33 28 18 17 8 925 7 045 79%

56  UR7QDO 62 51 18 17 8 546 6 889 81%

57  UT3QU 70 44 18 16 10 510 6 700 64%

58  UW2Q 45 42 15 14 6 993 6 560 94%

59  UR5TLW 37 23 17 12 9 301 6 232 67%

60  UT6UC/P 43 32 17 16 8 247 6 179 75%

61  UR4QV 47 39 12 10 7 337 6 041 82%

62  UR6EC 41 37 15 15 6 429 5 852 91%

63  US5UES 40 29 18 16 7 142 5 233 73%

64  UW5EJS/P 62 45 18 14 7 931 5 223 66%

65  UT9UR 26 25 12 12 5 272 5 214 99%

66  UT0EY 44 39 14 13 6 131 5 110 83%

67  US5LTP 32 31 12 12 5 036 5 026 100%

68  UT3WX 30 19 15 11 6 813 4 918 72%

69  UW5EIY 50 41 15 14 6 004 4 911 82%

70  UT5IL 26 22 15 15 5 402 4 799 89%

71  UT5LL 34 27 12 12 5 130 4 557 89%

72  UR0GE 32 27 10 9 5 085 4 254 84%

73  UR5EE 47 39 15 13 5 235 3 884 74%

74  UT1G 37 33 13 12 4 194 3 690 88%

75  UT5UBD 26 24 14 13 4 896 3 676 75%

76  UT7YQ 17 15 10 9 4 174 3 627 87%

77  UR5YLV 22 19 15 14 4 095 3 626 89%

78  UT2LA 31 25 13 12 4 603 3 573 78%

79  UR7QDU 38 34 12 11 4 225 3 411 81%

80  UW7EZ 28 28 11 11 3 409 3 409 100%

81  UY5YA 29 23 9 8 4 309 3 306 77%

82  UR4MCK/P 23 19 13 12 4 257 3 302 78%

83  UV3QF 36 26 9 7 4 997 3 282 66%

84  UW3QB 17 17 5 5 3 275 3 275 100%

85  UT4QV 28 24 9 8 3 921 3 141 80%

86  UR3CTU 22 14 15 12 5 524 3 037 55%

87  UR5ZHP 20 16 11 9 4 143 2 991 72%

88  US4ICG 21 17 9 9 3 152 2 826 90%

89  UR2Y 20 16 8 6 3 476 2 736 79%

90  UY5QZ 25 22 9 8 2 951 2 681 91%

91  UT3UNE 27 20 12 11 2 855 2 455 86%

92  UW1S 20 16 10 9 2 960 2 418 82%

93  US5EII 15 14 9 9 2 461 2 374 96%

94  UR5WCE 19 14 12 9 3 349 2 319 69%

95  UT2IY 20 15 7 7 2 732 2 302 84%

96  UT2EC 45 27 13 8 5 661 2 278 40%

97  UR5YAF 11 10 7 7 2 317 2 275 98%

98  UT5VX/P 15 12 11 9 2 485 2 253 91%

99  UT2UZ 19 12 10 8 2 915 2 225 76%

100  US5WU 4 4 4 4 2 212 2 212 100%

101  US0YA 19 17 9 9 2 535 2 184 86%

102  UR5ZJE 14 13 7 7 2 177 2 061 95%

103  UT4TA 17 14 10 9 2 903 2 053 71%

104  UR5TL 17 12 10 8 2 929 1 901 65%



105  UW5EHX/P 15 13 5 4 2 232 1 746 78%

106  US8IEV 13 11 6 6 2 014 1 567 78%

107  UT3UCB 25 16 7 4 4 809 1 377 29%

108  UT8EL 21 19 8 8 1 330 1 311 99%

109  UR5YCF 17 14 6 5 1 724 1 250 73%

110  UR5SEL 15 13 7 7 1 354 1 226 91%

111  US3QW 14 13 3 3 1 228 1 123 91%

112  UR5SL 15 13 7 7 1 358 1 060 78%

113  UT5EPP 20 16 7 6 1 270 993 78%

114  UT4WT 11 5 8 4 2 142 907 42%

115  UT3SO 13 9 5 4 1 359 777 57%

116  US5LRQ 7 5 6 4 1 478 630 43%

117  UR5SCD 8 8 2 2 604 604 100%

118  UR5SFL 8 8 2 2 604 604 100%

119  US5EY 15 13 7 7 602 569 95%

120  UT5DL 2 2 2 2 563 563 100%

121  UW5KW 9 3 6 3 1 937 541 28%

122  UR3ABM 10 4 9 4 4 985 479 10%

123  UR3ALC 3 2 3 2 611 409 67%

124  UV5EMH/P 8 7 2 2 332 302 91%

125  UR5FTF/P 5 1 4 1 883 295 33%

126  UR1YDD 5 5 3 3 285 285 100%

127  UW5EMC 4 3 2 2 352 276 78%

128  UY2LO 6 3 4 3 404 241 60%

129  UY2RA 1 1 1 1 235 235 100%

130  UW1WU 7 3 6 3 258 234 91%

131  UR5WDO 3 1 2 1 271 154 57%

132  UT1ZZ/P 4 2 2 2 276 132 48%

133  US5ELM 3 3 1 1 59 59 100%

134  UW5EMJ 7 3 2 1 105 45 43%

135  UR5DMM 2 2 1 1 21 21 100%

136  UR5DLL 2 1 1 1 40 20 50%

137  UR3ALL 1 0 1 0 1 0 0%

1  UR4EWP/P 161 141 56 53 53 378 46 250 87%

2  UV2L/P 142 124 46 45 47 049 41 155 87%

3  UR4EWZ 133 118 38 37 39 716 35 355 89%

4  UT7E 139 123 50 48 40 715 34 776 85%

5  UZ4E/P 147 129 46 43 41 175 33 526 81%

6  UR4EWA 150 138 40 39 34 936 31 914 91%

7  UV7U/P 93 77 41 38 29 652 25 974 88%

8  US2E/P 119 104 36 36 26 241 23 203 88%

9  EM5K 58 51 33 31 26 652 22 997 86%

10  US4EXD 105 88 34 32 25 423 20 722 82%

11  UR4NXL/P 63 50 29 24 21 600 17 841 83%

12  UR7IM 72 64 27 27 18 820 17 806 95%

13  UW4U 68 61 27 25 18 630 16 953 91%

14  UW5Z/P 63 49 29 25 20 235 16 505 82%

15  UV2V/P 73 59 31 26 19 963 15 851 79%

16  UR4ZXX 80 55 33 24 23 728 15 242 64%

Multi all bands



17  UR4ZWL/P 74 55 28 25 19 712 14 936 76%

18  UX3E 80 70 28 25 17 650 14 628 83%

19  EO30UKR/P 64 48 27 24 15 476 12 507 81%

20  UY7AWW/P 48 38 19 17 13 142 9 847 75%

21  EM30UKR/P 42 31 26 21 11 321 7 783 69%

22  UW5B 30 18 21 15 9 029 5 395 60%

23  UW3E 38 25 14 12 5 820 3 696 64%

24  EN30UKR 4 3 3 3 397 211 53%

25  UR4DWP 2 1 1 1 21 1 5%

1  UR4EWP/P 146 128 44 43 41 492 36 032 87%

2  UR4EWZ 133 118 38 37 39 716 35 355 89%

3  UR4EWA 150 138 40 39 34 936 31 914 91%

4  UZ4E/P 142 126 42 41 36 280 31 666 87%

5  UV2L/P 127 112 36 36 34 857 31 291 90%

6  UV7U/P 93 77 41 38 29 652 25 974 88%

7  UT7E 125 109 39 37 29 807 23 868 80%

8  US2E/P 119 104 36 36 26 241 23 203 88%

9  EM5K 58 51 33 31 26 652 22 997 86%

10  US4EXD 105 88 34 32 25 423 20 722 82%

11  UR4NXL/P 63 50 29 24 21 600 17 841 83%

12  UR7IM 72 64 27 27 18 820 17 806 95%

13  UW4U 68 61 27 25 18 630 16 953 91%

14  UW5Z/P 63 49 29 25 20 235 16 505 82%

15  UV2V/P 73 59 31 26 19 963 15 851 79%

16  UR4ZXX 80 55 33 24 23 728 15 242 64%

17  UR4ZWL/P 74 55 28 25 19 712 14 936 76%

18  UX3E 80 70 28 25 17 650 14 628 83%

19  EO30UKR/P 64 48 27 24 15 476 12 507 81%

20  UY7AWW/P 48 38 19 17 13 142 9 847 75%

21  EM30UKR/P 42 31 26 21 11 321 7 783 69%

22  UW5B 30 18 21 15 9 029 5 395 60%

23  UW3E 38 25 14 12 5 820 3 696 64%

24  EN30UKR 4 3 3 3 397 211 53%

25  UR4DWP 2 1 1 1 21 1 5%

Multi 2 bands (144+432MHz)


